

C.A.No. 5251 OF 1996

ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5 In Civil Appeal No.5251/1996

ELECTRONICS CORPN. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. MURALIDHAR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for clarification of order dt.17.1.2001)  
( With Office Report )

Date : 05/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG  
Mr. V. Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The affidavit filed is totally vague. Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, the learned ASG undertakes to file an additional affidavit. He is directed to produce the relevant file indicating where the consideration has been made. The affidavit be filed within two weeks from today.

Put up after two weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar