

C.A.No. 5251 OF 1996

ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5 In Civil Appeal No.5251/1996

ELECTRONICS CORPN. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. MURALIDHAR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for clarification of Order dt.17.1.2001)  
( With Office Report )

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. S.Ganesh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.B.Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Pursuant to our order, learned Additional Solicitor General produces before us the DPC meeting supposed to have been made for 1998-99 series. There is no mention in that minutes that G. Muralidhar was considered for the series 1992-93, as has been averred in paragraph 7 of the affidavit of Shri V.K.Malik.

Issue Notice to Shri V.K.Malik as to why he shall not be suitably dealt with having filed a false affidavit in this case, which is not born out on the record.

Shri V.K. Malik should be present in Court on 9th September, 2002.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar